HOUSE CALENDAR
13th Legislative Day
Wednesday, February 16, 2005
House Convenes at 2:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

(Reminder: Members have until 30 minutes after Wednesday's session to cosponsor introduced bills)

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HJR
HB
HB

HR
HB

HB

237

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

235
256

257

Coates and Saunders (Primary Sponsors) - DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION MINORITY/WOMEN BUSINESSES PROGRAM.
(STUDY COMMISSION)

Insko and Preston (Primary Sponsors) - PUBLIC CONFIDENCE IN
ELECTIONS. (STUDY COMMISSION)

Wainwright - SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES/LOCAL HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS.

Brown - KERNERSVILLE LOCAL ACT.

Brown - KERNERSVILLE COURT FACILITIES.

Sutton, Yongue and Pierce (Primary Sponsors) - ROBESON COUNTY
LOCAL ACT-1.

Sutton, Yongue and Pierce (Primary Sponsors) - ROBESON COUNTY
LOCAL ACT-2.

Sutton - INDIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE FUNDS.
Sutton - COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FUNDS.

Preston, Johnson, Carney and Yongue (Primary Sponsors) - ADDITIONAL
FUNDS/DISABLED & GIFTED CHILDREN.

Preston, Carney, Johnson and Yongue (Primary Sponsors) - RETIRED
TEACHERS WORK/NO PENALTY.

Cole and Saunders (Primary Sponsors) - DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION RETIRED ENGINEERS. (STUDY COMMISSION)
Cole - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DRIVEWAY
CONNECTION CHANGES. (STUDY COMMISSION)

Cole and Coates (Primary Sponsors) - INTEREST ON HIGHWAY
CONDEMNATION AWARDS. (STUDY COMMISSION)

Setzer and Underhill (Primary Sponsors) - FIREFIGHTER/RESCUE SQUAD
TAX DEDUCTION.

Setzer - HONOR HIGHWAY PATROL ANNIVERSARY.

Crawford - NC TURNPIKE AUTHORITY CHANGES.

Crawford - GRANT ANTICIPATION REVENUE VEHICLE BOND
ISSUANCE. (STUDY COMMISSION)

Walend - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE DAILY IN HOUSE.

Tolson and Wright (Primary Sponsors) - AREA HEALTH EDUCATION
CENTERS CAPITAL FUNDS.

Ross, Michaux and Earle (Primary Sponsors) - RECONFIRMING
PROVISIONAL VOTING.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

All House Members are invited to join the Senate Health and Human Resources Committee on
Wednesday, February 16 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 643 of the Legislative Office Building.

All House Members are invited to join the Senate Appropriations Committee at 8:30 a.m. in
Room 643 of the Legislative Office Building for briefings as follows:

February 16 Education Budget Overview
February 17 Medicaid and Correction Budget Overview

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk
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