

HOUSE CALENDAR 13th Legislative Day Wednesday, February 16, 2005 House Convenes at 2:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

<u>INTRODUCED BILLS</u>
(Reminder: Members have until 30 minutes after Wednesday's session to cosponsor introduced bills)

НВ	<u>237</u>	Coates and Saunders (Primary Sponsors) - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MINORITY/WOMEN BUSINESSES PROGRAM. (STUDY COMMISSION)
НВ	<u>238</u>	Insko and Preston (Primary Sponsors) - PUBLIC CONFIDENCE IN ELECTIONS. (STUDY COMMISSION)
НВ	<u>239</u>	Wainwright - SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES/LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS.
HB	240	Brown - KERNERSVILLE LOCAL ACT.
HB	241	Brown - KERNERSVILLE COURT FACILITIES.
HB	<u>242</u>	Sutton, Yongue and Pierce (Primary Sponsors) - ROBESON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.
HB	<u>243</u>	Sutton, Yongue and Pierce (Primary Sponsors) - ROBESON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.
HB	244	Sutton - INDIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE FUNDS.
HB	<u>245</u>	Sutton - COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FUNDS.
HB	<u>246</u>	Preston, Johnson, Carney and Yongue (Primary Sponsors) - ADDITIONAL FUNDS/DISABLED & GIFTED CHILDREN.
HB	<u>247</u>	Preston, Carney, Johnson and Yongue (Primary Sponsors) - RETIRED TEACHERS WORK/NO PENALTY.
HB	<u>248</u>	Cole and Saunders (Primary Sponsors) - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RETIRED ENGINEERS. (STUDY COMMISSION)
HB	<u>249</u>	Cole - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DRIVEWAY CONNECTION CHANGES. (STUDY COMMISSION)
HB	<u>250</u>	Cole and Coates (Primary Sponsors) - INTEREST ON HIGHWAY CONDEMNATION AWARDS. (STUDY COMMISSION)
HB	<u>251</u>	Setzer and Underhill (Primary Sponsors) - FIREFIGHTER/RESCUE SQUAD TAX DEDUCTION.
HJR	<u>252</u>	Setzer - HONOR HIGHWAY PATROL ANNIVERSARY.
HB	253	Crawford - NC TURNPIKE AUTHORITY CHANGES.
HB	254	Crawford - GRANT ANTICIPATION REVENUE VEHICLE BOND
		ISSUANCE. (STUDY COMMISSION)
HR	<u>255</u>	Walend - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE DAILY IN HOUSE.
HB	<u>256</u>	Tolson and Wright (Primary Sponsors) - AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS CAPITAL FUNDS.
НВ	<u>257</u>	Ross, Michaux and Earle (Primary Sponsors) - RECONFIRMING PROVISIONAL VOTING.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

All House Members are invited to join the Senate Health and Human Resources Committee on Wednesday, February 16 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 643 of the Legislative Office Building.

All House Members are invited to join the Senate Appropriations Committee at 8:30 a.m. in Room 643 of the Legislative Office Building for briefings as follows:

February 16 Education Budget Overview

February 17 Medicaid and Correction Budget Overview

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk